09500034503			
•	4	1500	
			95 MM -3 MM 1: 15
			SECONDER
			TALLAL CONTRACTOR
	(Requestor's Nur		-
	ADD S.W. BT AVEN	NUE, SUITE:16	_
ŧ	MIAMI, FLORIDA	33174 (305)552-59	73 OFFICE US ONLY
	City, State, Zip) (Phone #) NTIVE TALLAHASSEE	
	(904) 385-6735		
	•		400001476184 -05/04/9501109007 ****122.50 *****122.50
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):			
			· -
	1. <u>Multiple Home Health Cire dre</u> (Corporation Name) (Decument #)		
3. (Corporation Nome)			
	4		
	(Corporation Name) (Document #)		(Document #)
	Walk in Pic	ck up time 2,00	Certified Copy
		/ill wait Photocopy	
r~-			Certificate of Status
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
-		Profit Amendment	
	NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director		
-	Limited Liability		
	Domestication Other	Dissolution/Withdrawat	
L.		Merger	
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	- 3 1995
	Annual Report	QUALIFICATION Foreign	NDRICKS MA
	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	NANCY HENDRICKS HAY - 3 1995
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement	••
		Trademark	
,		Other	Examiner's Initials
	CR2E011(10/92)		

¢

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby associates herself to form a corporation under the Laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

MULTIPLE HOME HEALTH CARE, INC.

ARTICLE II. - NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation is being formed to transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated

ARTICLE III. - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence, unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is fifty (50) shares of common stock at NO PAR VALUE.

ARTICLE V. - INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which the corporation shall begin business shall not be less than Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00), or such greater amount as may be required by law.

ARTICLE VI. - ADDRESS

The initial post office of the principal office of this corporation shall be: 18825 S. W. 197th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33187. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address in Florida.

ARTICLE VII. - NUMBER OF DIRECTORS

The number of Directors of this corporation shall be one (1). The stockholders of this corporation may, from time to time, and at any time, increase or diminish the size of the Board of Directors of this corporation, provided that the corporation shall at all times have a minimum of one (1) Director.

ARTICLE VIII. - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The names and post office addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors and Officers who, subject to the provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, by-laws of the corporation, and the laws of the State of Florida, that shall hold office for the first year of this corporation's existence, or until their successors are elected and have qualified are as follows:

JULIA E. BALDRICHE, President/Secretary/Treasurer/Director

ARTICLE IX. - SUBSCRIBERS

The names and post office address of the Subscriber and the number of shares of stock agreed to take are:

JULIA E. BALDRICHE 18825 S.W. 197 Avenue Miami, Florida 33187 50 shares

ARTICLE X. - RESIDENT AGENT

The resident agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida is GEGRGE L. CARDET, whose address is 330 S. W. 27 Avenue, Suite #603, Miami, Florida 33135.

ARTICLE XI. - AMENDMENT

This Certificate of Incorporation may be amended in any manner consistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has made, subscribed, acknowledged and file this Certificate for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA) SS COUNTY OF DADE)

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day, before me, a notary public duly authorized to take acknowledgments, pesonally appeared, JULIA E. BALDRICHE, to me well known to be the person described as subscriber and incorporator, who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that she subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation and executed same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State above named this 25th day of March, 1995.

Personally Known: I.D.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

XIONIARA B GARCIA Notary Printed Name

My commission expires:

 CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48.091, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

FIRST: THAT MULTIPLE HOME HEALTH CARE, INC., DESIRING TO ORGANIZE OR QUALIFY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WITH ITS PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AT 18825 S. W. 197TH AVENUE, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33187, NAMED <u>GEORGE</u> <u>L. CARDET, ESQ. LOCATED AT 330 S. W. 27TH AVENUE, SUITE</u> #603, CITY OF MIAMI, STATE OF FLORIDA, AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN 'LORIDA.

Signature:

Julia E. Baldriche (Gorporate Officer)

Title:

President, Secretary, Treasurer/Director

Date:

March 28, 1995.

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATLD CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES.

BEORGE L. CARDET - Resident Agent

Date: March 28, 1995.